
2022-2023 Southern New Hampshire University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-9   Conf: 16-4   Home: 10-5   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Becht, Matt 30-29 1036 34.5 138-304 .454 90-199 .452 95-105 .905 16 89 105 3.5 39 0 54 54 3 25 461 15.4
01 Okwuosa, Ethan 30-30 1018 33.9 144-347 .415 44-114 .386 41-52 .788 23 155 178 5.9 49 1 68 52 12 26 373 12.4
00 Guillory, Evan 30-29 901 30.0 145-318 .456 5-35 .143 78-114 .684 65 117 182 6.1 88 4 52 67 10 31 373 12.4
02 Layman, Ryan 30-30 784 26.1 95-159 .597 5-23 .217 21-36 .583 54 94 148 4.9 51 0 45 26 6 30 216 7.2
11 Kamba, Noah 30-6 529 17.6 58-161 .360 38-107 .355 28-39 .718 6 50 56 1.9 35 0 38 41 0 16 182 6.1
24 Brathwaite, Jordan 30-21 514 17.1 65-155 .419 26-80 .325 10-17 .588 39 74 113 3.8 46 0 17 30 14 10 166 5.5
15 Grant Jr., Derrick 29-2 541 18.7 50-99 .505 4-10 .400 29-49 .592 26 93 119 4.1 57 0 14 33 34 8 133 4.6
04 Kodi, Sam 27-0 232 8.6 27-58 .466 6-15 .400 9-12 .750 3 33 36 1.3 16 0 18 19 6 7 69 2.6
32 MacAdams, Collin 18-0 85 4.7 13-29 .448 0-4 .000 8-10 .800 7 6 13 0.7 7 0 5 5 0 3 34 1.9
10 Santos, Preston 12-0 65 5.4 7-24 .292 2-12 .167 0-0 .000 3 7 10 0.8 6 0 4 2 3 3 16 1.3
34 Bramanti, Luke 3-0 3 1.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
20 Williams, Royce 11-0 39 3.5 3-13 .231 2-10 .200 2-2 1.000 0 7 7 0.6 4 0 3 3 1 1 10 0.9
05 Jordan, Jackson 28-3 233 8.3 7-31 .226 5-24 .208 2-3 .667 2 10 12 0.4 31 1 15 10 3 5 21 0.8
40 Choate, Brenden 8-0 20 2.5 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 3 0 4 2 1 0 2 0.3
Total 30 6000 200.0 754-1702 .443 228-634 .360 323-439 .736 273 787 1060 35.3 433 6 337 356 93 165 2059 68.63
Opponents 30 6000 200.0 710-1729 .411 225-689 .327 294-402 .731 262 727 989 33.0 420 6 360 326 81 181 1939 64.63

Team Statistics SNHU OPP
SCORING 2059 1939
    Points Per Game 68.6 64.6
    Scoring Margin 4.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 754-1702 710-1729
    Field Goal Pct .443 .411
3 POINT FG-ATT 228-634 225-689
    3PT FG Pct .360 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 323-439 294-402
    FT Pct .736 .731
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 9.8
REBOUNDS 1060 989
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 33.0
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 337 360
    Assists Per Game 11.2 12.0
TURNOVERS 356 326
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 10.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 165 181
    Steals Per Game 5.5 6.0
BLOCKS 93 81
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.7
ATTENDANCE 7,251 3,294
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-483 12-275
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-129

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Southern N.H. 923 1136 2059
Opponents 937 1002 1939

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/22 at Bridgeport L 77-80 292
11/13/22 vs POST W 62-61 103
11/16/22 at Molloy W 81-69 100

* 11/19/22 at Southern Conn. St. W 58-57 147
* 11/22/22 BENTLEY L 60-78 426

11/27/22 DOMINICAN (NY) L 75-78 295
* 11/30/22 ADELPHI W 70-65 741
* 12/03/22 at Pace L 56-67 343
* 12/06/22 at Saint Rose L 66-71 157

12/10/22 POST L 61-71 486
12/17/22 GOLDEY-BEACOM W 68-62 191

* 12/31/22 ASSUMPTION W 84-58 223
* 01/04/23 at American Int'l W 69-59 0
* 01/07/23 at Saint Michael's College W 64-56 521
* 01/10/23 NEW HAVEN W 80-52 459
* 01/14/23 at Le Moyne W 60-53 303
* 01/18/23 ST. ANSELM L 67-79 1,326
* 01/24/23 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. W 65-64 411
* 01/28/23 PACE W 66-49 414
* 02/01/23 at Bentley W 81-76 280
* 02/04/23 at Adelphi W 77-71 314
* 02/07/23 at Franklin Pierce W 75-67 88
* 02/11/23 SAINT ROSE W 77-59 489
* 02/15/23 AMERICAN INT'L W 86-60 286
* 02/18/23 at Assumption W 74-69 749
* 02/21/23 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 76-61 368

02/26/23 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 58-51 554
03/01/23 NEW HAVEN L 42-59 582
03/11/23 vs St. Thomas Aquinas W 78-64 0
03/12/23 vs Bentley L 46-73 284

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Southern New Hampshire University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 8, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-4   Home: 8-2   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Becht, Matt 20-20 700 35.0 89-195 .456 60-130 .462 72-79 .911 8 62 70 3.5 21 0 43 36 1 12 310 15.5
01 Okwuosa, Ethan 20-20 693 34.7 105-236 .445 33-76 .434 33-41 .805 13 101 114 5.7 39 1 47 35 7 16 276 13.8
00 Guillory, Evan 20-19 614 30.7 105-218 .482 3-22 .136 62-87 .713 41 79 120 6.0 57 3 40 45 7 21 275 13.8
02 Layman, Ryan 20-20 544 27.2 63-98 .643 3-11 .273 15-24 .625 37 61 98 4.9 33 0 30 18 5 22 144 7.2
24 Brathwaite, Jordan 20-15 375 18.8 47-107 .439 17-55 .309 7-12 .583 25 59 84 4.2 33 0 10 22 10 8 118 5.9
11 Kamba, Noah 20-2 300 15.0 37-91 .407 23-61 .377 14-19 .737 3 28 31 1.6 23 0 17 21 0 8 111 5.6
15 Grant Jr., Derrick 19-1 346 18.2 33-59 .559 2-4 .500 18-27 .667 17 65 82 4.3 40 0 6 23 26 4 86 4.5
04 Kodi, Sam 19-0 180 9.5 21-46 .457 6-14 .429 8-10 .800 1 28 29 1.5 12 0 14 16 3 7 56 2.9
10 Santos, Preston 7-0 35 5.0 5-14 .357 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.7 5 0 1 1 2 0 11 1.6
34 Bramanti, Luke 3-0 3 1.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
32 MacAdams, Collin 11-0 31 2.8 3-11 .273 0-2 .000 2-3 .667 3 3 6 0.5 2 0 2 2 0 2 8 0.7
05 Jordan, Jackson 19-3 151 7.9 3-20 .150 3-17 .176 2-3 .667 2 8 10 0.5 17 0 7 7 3 3 11 0.6
20 Williams, Royce 6-0 16 2.7 1-6 .167 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 4 0 2 1 0 0 2 0.3
40 Choate, Brenden 5-0 12 2.4 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 2 0 4 1 1 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 513-1104 .465 152-403 .377 233-305 .764 161 535 696 34.8 289 4 223 236 65 103 1411 70.55
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 464-1157 .401 146-480 .304 197-266 .741 178 460 638 31.9 281 5 241 210 45 125 1271 63.55

Team Statistics SNHU OPP
SCORING 1411 1271
    Points Per Game 70.6 63.6
    Scoring Margin 7.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 513-1104 464-1157
    Field Goal Pct .465 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-403 146-480
    3PT FG Pct .377 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 233-305 197-266
    FT Pct .764 .741
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 9.9
REBOUNDS 696 638
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 31.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 223 241
    Assists Per Game 11.2 12.1
TURNOVERS 236 210
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 10.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 103 125
    Steals Per Game 5.2 6.3
BLOCKS 65 45
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.3
ATTENDANCE 5,143 2,902
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-514 10-290
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Southern N.H. 623 788 1411
Opponents 593 678 1271

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/22 at  Southern Conn. St. W 58-57 147
11/22/22 BENTLEY L 60-78 426
11/30/22 ADELPHI W 70-65 741
12/03/22 at  Pace L 56-67 343
12/06/22 at  Saint Rose L 66-71 157
12/31/22 ASSUMPTION W 84-58 223
01/04/23 at  American Int'l W 69-59 0
01/07/23 at  Saint Michael's College W 64-56 521
01/10/23 NEW HAVEN W 80-52 459
01/14/23 at  Le Moyne W 60-53 303
01/18/23 ST. ANSELM L 67-79 1326
01/24/23 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. W 65-64 411
01/28/23 PACE W 66-49 414
02/01/23 at  Bentley W 81-76 280
02/04/23 at  Adelphi W 77-71 314
02/07/23 at  Franklin Pierce W 75-67 88
02/11/23 SAINT ROSE W 77-59 489
02/15/23 AMERICAN INT'L W 86-60 286
02/18/23 at  Assumption W 74-69 749
02/21/23 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 76-61 368


